CN-B110 Series
50-300W, 43 to 160V Input DC-DC Converters
CN-B110 Series 1
Features Benefits
The rugged quarter and half brick 50 to 300W CN-B110 series of isolated DC-DC converters operate from a very wide 43 to 160V input.  With an input to
baseplate isolation of 2,500Vac and 3,000Vac input to output, the series is designed for use on 72V or 110V nominal input rail power systems.  In addition,
the baseplate cooled modules meet the rolling stock IEC 61373 Category 1, Class B shock / vibration standards. The series is also designed to meet EN
45545-2 (Fire protection on railway vehicles) and EN 50155(1) (Electronic equipment in railroad vehicles) in certified systems.  As standard, the 200 and
300W models features active current share for parallel or redundant operation, remote sense, remote on/off, output voltage adjustment and a power good
signal.  Also available are optional auxiliary voltages, replacing the power good signal on the 200-300W models and the -sense on the 50-150W models.
• Wide Input Range
• Quarter and Half Brick Packages
• Certified to IEC 62368-1 and IEC 61373 Cat. 1, Class B
• Designed to Meet EN 45545-2 and EN 50155-2017
• Current Share Function (CN200B110 and CN300B110 only)
• Very Minimal Derating at High Ambient Temperatures
• Supports 72V and 110V Input Rail Systems
• Less Board Area Needed
• Easier System Compliance
• Simplified System Testing
• Can be Paralleled for Higher Power Applications
• Greater Useable Power
Model Selector
   Output Output Output Maximum  Load Line Input Current Efficiency (%)
 Model Voltage Voltage Current Power Reg Reg at 110Vdc input (100% load,
   (V) Adjustment (V) (A) (W) (mV) (mV) (A) nominal input)
  CN50B110-5 5 4 - 6 10 50 10 10 0.51 89.5
 CN100B110-5 5 4 - 6 20 100 10 10 1.01 91.0
 CN150B110-5 5 4 - 6 30 150 10 10 1.52 90.5
 CN50B110-12 12 9.6 - 14.4 4.2 50.4 24 24 0.53 88.0
 CN100B110-12 12 9.6 - 14.4 8.4 100.8 24 24 1.01 92.0
 CN150B110-12 12 9.6 - 14.4 12.5 150 24 24 1.51 91.5
 CN200B110-12 12 9.6 - 14.4 16.7 200.4 96 48 2.00 90.0
 CN300B110-12 12 9.6 - 14.4 25 300.0 96 48 3.10 89.5
 CN200B110-13.8 13.8 9.66 - 14.35 14.5 200.1 96 48 2.00 91.0
 CN300B110-13.8 13.8 9.66 - 14.35 21.7 299.5 96 48 3.00 90.5
 CN50B110-15 15 12 - 18 3.4 51.0 30 30 0.54 87.5
 CN100B110-15 15 12 - 18 6.7 100.5 30 30 1.01 91.5
 CN150B110-15 15 12 - 18 10 150.0 30 30 1.51 91.5
 CN200B110-15 15 12 - 18 13.4 201.0 120 60 2.10 90.0
 CN300B110-15 15 12 - 18 20 300.0 120 60 3.10 90.0
 CN50B110-24 24 19.2 - 28.8 2.1 50.4 48 48 0.52 89.0
 CN100B110-24 24 19.2 - 28.8 4.2 100.8 48 48 1.02 90.5
 CN150B110-24 24 19.2 - 28.8 6.3 151.2 48 48 1.54 90.5
 CN200B110-24 24 19.2 - 26.4 8.4 201.6 192 96 2.10 90.0
 CN300B110-24 24 19.2 - 26.4 12.5 300.0 192 96 3.10 90.0
 CN50B110-48 48 38.4 - 57.6 1.1 52.8 96 96 0.56 87
 CN100B110-48 48 38.4 - 57.6 2.1 100.8 96 96 1.02 90.5
 CN150B110-48 48 38.4 - 57.6 3.2 153.6 96 96 1.55 91
CN-B110 Series2
 CN 300B 110 -12 /T
Series Name Output Power
50B = 50W

 Surge EN61000-4-5 ± 2kV and ± 4kV A Common mode: 2kV without surge arrestors
     Normal mode: : 2kV without surge arrestors
 Conducted Susceptibility EN61000-4-6 10Vrms A
 Magnetic Fields EN61000-4-8 100A/m A
CN-B110 Series 3
Specifications
 Model  CN-B110
 Output
 Output Voltage Tolerance % ±1
 Output Voltage Adjustment % See model selector
 Switching Frequency kHz 300 (fixed)
 External Load Capacitance (Maximum) uF CN50B: 10,000, CN100B: 20,000, CN150B-CN300B: 30000
 Ripple & Noise mV 5V: 100, 12 to 15V: 150, 24V: 240, 48V: 480
 Temperature Coefficient %/°C 0.02
 Minimum Load - No minimum load required
 Overcurrent Protection % CN50B: 102 - 170, CN100B-300B: 102 - 150. Constant current mode.
   When the converter output drops below 40%, the unit will enter hiccup mode until the overload is removed.
   With the /LC option, the module will enter hiccup mode for several cycles and then maintain a constant current.
 Overvoltage Protection % CN50-150B: 125-145, CN200-300B: 12V, 15V: 125-145, 13.8V: 109-126, 24V: 115-135. Auto recovery or latching (/LC option)
 Overtemperature Protection °C Operates at 105-120 baseplate.  Auto recovery or latching (/LC option)
 Remote Sense  Yes
 Remote On/Off - Negative Logic ON: Short (<0.8V), OFF: Open or 4 to 30V
 DC Good Signal (IOG) - CN200-300B Open collector: Low = Output good